
Northern Ill. (7-12) -vs- Akron (3-14)
3/16/2024 at Akron, Ohio (Skeeles Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: MEYER (1-3)
Loss: A. Fett (0-3)
HBP: MEYER, LINKLETTER, J. Schaeffer
PB: COHN, M. Sprockett
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jason Smith First: Mark Lollo Third Base: Justin Bertsche 
Start: 1:05 PM   Time: 3:04   Attendance: 263   Weather: sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Northern Ill. 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 4 9 12 0
Akron 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 7 2

Northern Ill. 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
PARCELL rf 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
    BARTEL rf 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
DEMETRAL ss 5 1 1 0 1 1 2
SUMMERHILL dh 4 0 0 0 1 0 3
ERATO lf 3 3 1 1 2 0 0
KELLEY 1b 5 1 1 1 0 0 3
COHN c 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
GAUTHIER cf 3 2 2 2 1 0 1
SEEGERS 3b 5 1 1 1 0 0 1
NELSON 2b 4 1 2 0 1 1 0
MEYER p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LINKLETTER p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    KLAWITER p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HESS p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HANN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 9 12 8 6 5 11

2B: PARCELL (1); COHN (1); GAUTHIER (1)
SF: COHN (1)
SB: ERATO (2); GAUTHIER (2)
HBP: GAUTHIER (1)
DP: 1

Akron 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
E. Bottone cf 3 0 0 1 1 2 1
    B. Brombaugh cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Schebler ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
N. Sackett ss 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
    F. Pyatt ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
B. Cavey 3b 4 0 1 1 1 1 0
S. Seeker rf 5 1 1 0 0 3 1
M. Bowman 1b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    J. Strom 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
J. Poist lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
C. Rhee 2b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
M. Sprockett c 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
H. Hayman dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
J. Schaeffer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Perkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Fett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Gillies p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 7 5 7 7 8

2B: N. Sackett (1); S. Seeker (1)
SB: C. Rhee (2)
HBP: M. Bowman (1); M. Sprockett (1)
E: N. Sackett (1); M. Sprockett (1)

Northern Ill. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
MEYER (W, 1-3) 6.0 1 0 0 3 4 0 0 1 0 17 21 5 6 76
LINKLETTER 0.0 2 4 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 0 14
KLAWITER 0.2 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 14
HESS 1.1 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 2 35
HANN 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 27
Totals 7 6 5 7 7 0 0 2 0 32 41 7 10 166

Akron IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Schaeffer 5.2 6 4 3 2 3 0 0 1 0 24 27 6 8 102
S. Perkins 1.0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 1 2 35
A. Fett (L, 0-3) 2.0 2 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 2 2 38
E. Gillies 0.1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 21
Totals 12 9 7 6 5 0 0 1 0 39 47 10 12 196



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northern Ill. - Top of 1st NOR AKR
PARCELL grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
DEMETRAL grounded out to 3b. 0 0
SUMMERHILL grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Akron - Bottom of 1st NOR AKR
E. Bottone struck out swinging. 0 0
N. Sackett popped up to ss. 0 0
B. Cavey struck out looking. 0 0

Northern Ill. - Top of 2nd NOR AKR
ERATO grounded out to 2b. 0 0
KELLEY grounded out to 3b. 0 0
COHN flied out to rf. 0 0

Akron - Bottom of 2nd NOR AKR
S. Seeker struck out looking. 0 0
M. Bowman flied out to lf. 0 0
J. Poist grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Northern Ill. - Top of 3rd NOR AKR
GAUTHIER singled to left field. 0 0
SEEGERS flied out to lf. 0 0
GAUTHIER stole second. 0 0
NELSON struck out looking. 0 0
PARCELL grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0

Akron - Bottom of 3rd NOR AKR
C. Rhee flied out to lf. 0 0
M. Sprockett walked. 0 0
H. Hayman fouled out to c. 0 0
E. Bottone struck out swinging. 0 0

Northern Ill. - Top of 4th NOR AKR
DEMETRAL singled to left center. 0 0
SUMMERHILL reached first on an error by ss; DEMETRAL advanced to second. 0 0
ERATO reached on a fielder's choice; SUMMERHILL out at second 2b to ss; DEMETRAL advanced to third. 0 0
ERATO stole second. 0 0
KELLEY grounded out to ss, RBI; ERATO advanced to third; DEMETRAL scored, unearned. 1 0
COHN doubled down the lf line, RBI; ERATO scored. 2 0
GAUTHIER flied out to cf. 2 0

Akron - Bottom of 4th NOR AKR
N. Sackett singled to left field. 2 0
B. Cavey grounded into double play 1b to p; N. Sackett out on the play. 2 0
S. Seeker grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 0

Northern Ill. - Top of 5th NOR AKR
SEEGERS flied out to rf. 2 0



NELSON walked. 2 0
PARCELL singled to third base, bunt; NELSON advanced to second. 2 0
PARCELL advanced to second on a passed ball; NELSON advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 0
DEMETRAL struck out looking. 2 0
SUMMERHILL walked. 2 0
ERATO singled to second base, RBI; SUMMERHILL advanced to second; PARCELL advanced to third;
NELSON scored. 3 0
KELLEY flied out to cf. 3 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Akron - Bottom of 5th NOR AKR
M. Bowman walked. 3 0
J. Poist reached on a fielder's choice; M. Bowman out at second 1b to ss. 3 0
C. Rhee out on batter's interference. 3 0
M. Sprockett hit by pitch; J. Poist advanced to second. 3 0
H. Hayman grounded out to 2b. 3 0

Northern Ill. - Top of 6th NOR AKR
COHN struck out swinging. 3 0
GAUTHIER hit by pitch. 3 0
SEEGERS flied out to lf. 3 0
NELSON singled to center field; GAUTHIER advanced to second. 3 0
S. Perkins to p for J. Schaeffer. 3 0
PARCELL doubled down the lf line, RBI; NELSON advanced to third; GAUTHIER scored. 4 0
DEMETRAL walked. 4 0
SUMMERHILL reached on a fielder's choice; DEMETRAL out at second 2b unassisted. 4 0

Akron - Bottom of 6th NOR AKR
E. Bottone walked. 4 0
N. Sackett flied out to cf; E. Bottone out at second cf to 1b. 4 0
B. Cavey grounded out to 3b. 4 0

Northern Ill. - Top of 7th NOR AKR
ERATO walked. 4 0
ERATO stole second. 4 0
KELLEY grounded out to p. 4 0
COHN flied out to rf, SAC; ERATO advanced to third. 4 0
ERATO scored on a passed ball, unearned. 5 0
GAUTHIER walked. 5 0
A. Fett to p for S. Perkins. 5 0
GAUTHIER stole second, advanced to third on an error by c. 5 0
SEEGERS flied out to rf. 5 0

Akron - Bottom of 7th NOR AKR
LINKLETTER to p for MEYER. 5 0
S. Seeker doubled down the lf line. 5 0
M. Bowman hit by pitch. 5 0
J. Poist singled to left field; M. Bowman advanced to second; S. Seeker advanced to third. 5 0
C. Rhee walked, RBI; J. Poist advanced to second; M. Bowman advanced to third; S. Seeker scored. 5 1
KLAWITER to p for LINKLETTER. 5 1
C. Rhee advanced to second on a passed ball; J. Poist advanced to third on a passed ball; M. Bowman
scored on a passed ball, unearned. 5 2
M. Sprockett walked. 5 2
H. Hayman struck out swinging. 5 2
E. Bottone grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI; M. Sprockett advanced to second; C. Rhee advanced to
third; J. Poist scored. 5 3
HESS to p for KLAWITER. 5 3
N. Sackett doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI; M. Sprockett scored; C. Rhee scored. 5 5



B. Cavey singled to center field, RBI; N. Sackett scored. 5 6
S. Seeker struck out swinging. 5 6

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Northern Ill. - Top of 8th NOR AKR
NELSON grounded out to 3b. 5 6
BARTEL pinch hit for PARCELL. 5 6
BARTEL struck out swinging. 5 6
DEMETRAL flied out to rf. 5 6

Akron - Bottom of 8th NOR AKR
BARTEL to rf. 5 6
M. Bowman grounded out to ss. 5 6
J. Poist flied out to cf. 5 6
C. Rhee singled to left center. 5 6
C. Rhee stole second. 5 6
C. Rhee stole third. 5 6
M. Sprockett walked. 5 6
H. Hayman grounded out to ss. 5 6

Northern Ill. - Top of 9th NOR AKR
J. Strom to 1b for M. Bowman. 5 6
F. Pyatt to ss for N. Sackett. 5 6
B. Brombaugh to cf for E. Bottone. 5 6
SUMMERHILL grounded out to 2b. 5 6
ERATO walked. 5 6
KELLEY singled to left field; ERATO advanced to second. 5 6
COHN struck out swinging. 5 6
GAUTHIER doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI; KELLEY scored; ERATO scored. 7 6
E. Gillies to p for A. Fett. 7 6
SEEGERS singled to left field, RBI; GAUTHIER scored. 8 6
NELSON singled down the rf line; SEEGERS advanced to third. 8 6
BARTEL singled to right field, RBI; NELSON advanced to third; SEEGERS scored. 9 6
DEMETRAL flied out to cf. 9 6

Akron - Bottom of 9th NOR AKR
HANN to p for HESS. 9 6
C. Schebler pinch hit for B. Brombaugh. 9 6
C. Schebler singled to left field. 9 6
F. Pyatt flied out to lf. 9 6
B. Cavey walked; C. Schebler advanced to second. 9 6
S. Seeker struck out swinging. 9 6
J. Strom grounded out to ss. 9 6


